
January 12, 2026 KYOTO 1R 

KYOTO
1

Post Time

 10:05
1R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Four Wheel Drive F3 42 560,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Oct 11/25 40 3KYOTO3 Sep 13/25 39 4HANSHIN3

Sun Linaria(JPN) Yuji Nakai HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No. 3 Fav. 6 10th /13 No. 3 Fav.12

1 1 Sun Madison Dark Bay Tsutomu Ogata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 434 -2 Y Nakai 55.0 436     Y Nakai 55.0                               
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.5          

K's Inc. Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 8-8 37.7F 35.3-37.6 3-3 41.0F 34.8-38.6
Kato Stable Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Lance of King(JPN)(0.8) Crimson Cat(JPN)(2.7)
Matera Sky C3 47 6,900,000 Yen KYOD 0.2.0.1 1200 0.2.0.1 Nov 16/25 46 4KYOTO4 Nov 1/25 42 3KYOTO10 Oct 11/25 43 3KYOTO3 Jul 13/25 36 1HAKODATE10 Jul 5/25 42 1HAKODATE7

Real Alba(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /15 No. 2 Fav. 1 4th /13 No. 7 Fav. 5 2nd /16 No.15 Fav.10 5th /12 No. 3 Fav. 9 4th /7 No. 7 Fav. 6

1 2 1 Sun Coronet Bay Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 456 -6 H Miyuki 56.0 462 0 K Taguchi 56.0 462 +10 K Taguchi 56.0 452 +6 S Morita 52.0 446     S Morita 52.0
(Speightstown) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:12.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.1 1000m Dirt Stand 1:01.3 1000m Dirt Muddy 1:00.6

Hiroshi Takayama Total 0.2.0.3 ALLD 0.2.0.3 ---------------- 1-1 37.8F 35.2-37.5 2-2 36.7F 35.5-36.4 2-2 37.6F 35.3-37.6 4-3 37.7F 35.3-36.8 3-3 37.1F 34.7-34.9
Kotaro Mizutani <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Kanekome Bright(JP(0.3) Meisho Teleos(JPN)(0.4) Lance of King(JPN)(0.2) Apatite Tesoro(JPN(1.1) M Four(JPN)(2.7)
Chrysoberyl F3 40 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 38 4KYOTO4 Oct 25/25 39 4TOKYO8

Caribbean Dancer(JPN)
Katsuma Sameshima HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /15 No. 5 Fav. 6 11th /16 No.16 Fav. 4

2 3 God Caribbean Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 486 -2 K Sameshima 55.0 488     N Yokoyama 55.0                               
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.4 1600m Dirt Good 1:40.3          

Teppei Yoshizumi Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 13-13 37.5F 35.2-37.5 9-11 37.4F 36.4-36.2
Katsumaro Kondo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Kanekome Bright(JP(1.7) Ho O Luxor(JPN)(2.7)
Mikki Isle C3 33 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 25/25 32 3KYOTO8 Oct 13/25 33 3KYOTO5

Love Never Dies(JPN)
Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 11th /14 No.12 Fav. 7 10th /15 No.10 Fav. 7

2 4 Mole Amore Bay Kunihiko Watanabe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 492 +4 T Danno 56.0 488     S Yoshimura 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.2          

Tsuji Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 1-2 41.9F 34.7-39.6 2-3 38.7F 34.0-35.4
Yoshimasa Ema <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Hall of Mirrors(JP(2.3) Valsecito(JPN)(3.6)
California Chrome C3 35 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 37 5HANSHIN5

Great Son(JPN) Ryuji Wada HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 6 Fav.16

3 5 Denfare Chestnut Takashi Suzuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466     M Matsuoka 56.0                                         
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.5             

Miyauchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 9---------- 1-1-1 39.9F 38.4-37.3
U.Miyauchi B. <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Meisho Komachi(JPN(2.6)
Animal Kingdom C3 43 1,310,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Nov 1/25 40 3KYOTO10 Oct 18/25 42 4NIIGATA1

Namura Otto(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /13 No. 2 Fav.13 5th /15 No. 9 Fav.13

3 6 Namura Yume Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 450 -18 A Tomita 56.0 468     A Tomita 56.0                               
(Leroidesanimaux) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:12.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.4          

Hatta Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 9-8 36.2F 35.5-36.4 5-5 38.0F 35.7-37.4
Mutsuhiro Namura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Meisho Teleos(JPN)(0.7) J L Carrier(JPN)(1.3)
Four Wheel Drive F3 44 2,240,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.1 Dec 20/25 42 5CHUKYO5 Oct 25/25 44 4NIIGATA3 Sep 28/25 38 4HANSHIN9

Pyoitto Hareruya(JPN)
Takashi Fujikake HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5 3rd /15 No. 5 Fav.12 18th /18 No. 8 Fav. 9

4 7 5 Ortlinde Bay Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 454 0 T Fujikake 55.0 454 +4 T Fujikake 55.0 450     T Fujikake 55.0                     
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:25.7       

Afleet Farm Ltd Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.1.1 ---- 4---------- 13-12 37.2F 35.6-38.0 4-4 38.9F 34.5-37.6 2-2 36.9F 36.1-35.5
Yasumitsu Ota <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Miya Latini(JPN)(0.6) Lady Sun(JPN)(1.8) Predateur(JPN)(1.4)
Mind Your Biscuits C3 39 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 2/25 39 3KYOTO11

Serval Mind(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 13th /16 No.12 Fav.13

4 8 Umako Chestnut Naoyuki Morita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 496     H Matsumoto 55.0                                         
(Posse) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:28.6             

Kuwata Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 10-13 38.7F 36.0-36.2
Yoshihiro Kawahara <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Meisho Kakuuchi(JP(3.8)
Drefong F3 47 1,100,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 45 5HANSHIN8

Marche Bonheur(JPN)
Naho Furukawa HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No.14 Fav. 3

5 9 3 Marche Lorraine Chestnut Yoshito Yahagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 402     R Takasugi 55.0                                         
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.0             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 -- 4------------ 7-6 39.7F 34.9-39.8
U.Carrot Farm <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Sol Aube(JPN)(0.8)
Just a Way F3 45 1,100,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 45 5CHUKYO6

Mellifluous(JPN) Yuga Kawada HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 4th /15 No. 6 Fav. 1

5 10 6 Poplar Chestnut Minoru Oguri KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470     T Danno 55.0                                         
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.8             

K.I.Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 4---------- 2-2 38.3F 35.8-37.5
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Persephone(JPN)(0.8)
Mozu Ascot F3 20 KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Sep 28/25 18 4NAKAYAMA9

Mozu Sempiro(JPN) Nana Kawaharada HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
51.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 7 Fav. 8

6 11 Mozu Wasshoi Bay Mitsunori Makiura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442     M Kobayashi 52.0                                         
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:21.8             

Hideyuki Soda Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 16-16 40.8F 35.2-37.4
Capital System Co. Ltd. <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Sanono Alpen(JPN)(9.2)
Vincennes F3 32 KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Dec 21/25 23 5HANSHIN6 Oct 11/25 37 3KYOTO3 Sep 27/25 28 4HANSHIN8

Teleos Hina(JPN) Arata Saito HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No.14 Fav.11 6th /16 No.16 Fav.16 16th /16 No.15 Fav.11

6 12 Sakura Reimei Bay Kensuke Ogura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 426 -8 H Wada 52.0 434 +2 H Wada 52.0 432     A Nishimura 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:16.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:39.4       

Tanioka Stud Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ----13---------- 8-8 39.7F 35.6-37.3 4-4 38.0F 35.3-37.6 16-16 37.1F 35.3-35.1
Mieko Suzuki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Nemes(USA)(3.5) Lance of King(JPN)(0.9) White Orchid(JPN)(4.8)
Fierement C3 37 1,100,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 35 4KYOTO6 Nov 2/25 44 3KYOTO11

Yamanin Feier(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 10th /14 No.13 Fav. 4 4th /15 No. 7 Fav. 7

7 13 Yamanin Attachant Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 460 0 M Iwata 56.0 460     Y Hishida 56.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4          

Nishikioka Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------------10-- 3-3 40.2F 35.0-37.6 1-1 35.4F 35.9-34.9
Hajime Doi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Hot Seat(JPN)(3.0) Hishi Islay(JPN)(0.5)
Silver State C3 45 3,000,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 46 5CHUKYO2

Water Sagrada(JPN) Christophe Lemaire HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /17 No. 1 Fav. 1

7 14 2 Shining Sayaka Dark Bay Koshiro Take KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 422     C Lemaire 56.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0             

Fushikida Bokujo Total 0.1.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 -------- 2------ 10-9 33.6F 35.6-34.2
Masato Yamaoka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Go Go Richard(JPN)(0.2)
Chrysoberyl C3 37 4,700,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Dec 21/25 36 5HANSHIN6 Sep 13/25 36 4HANSHIN3 Aug 31/25 46 4CHUKYO4 Jul 26/25 43 3CHUKYO1

Red Levendis(JPN) Yutaka Take HAND 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 4th /8 No. 1 Fav. 3 3rd /13 No. 2 Fav. 1 3rd /11 No. 4 Fav. 8

8 15 4 Red Charlotte Dark Bay Yasushi Shono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 438 +2 Y Take 56.0 436 0 Y Take 55.0 436 +4 Y Kitamura 55.0 432     H Miyuki 55.0           
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.1    

Yoshida Farm Total 0.0.2.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---- 5---------- 5-5 37.4F 35.6-37.3 4-4 38.1F 36.0-36.7 1-1 36.3F 33.7-35.9 8-4 35.0F 34.6-35.5
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.2.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Nemes(USA)(0.6) Idaten Shacho(USA)(1.9) Lady Goal(JPN)(0.4) Michael Barows(JPN(0.1)
Mind Your Biscuits C3 38 840,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 38 5CHUKYO4 Nov 15/25 39 5TOKYO3 Aug 23/25 36 4CHUKYO1

Catch a Thief(JPN) Mirai Iwata HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 6th /13 No. 6 Fav. 7 4th /14 No. 4 Fav. 7 10th /12 No. 3 Fav. 5

8 16 Full of Grace Chestnut Yuta Sato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 512 +6 A Saito 56.0 506 0 Y Hishida 56.0 506     S Yoshimura 54.0                     
(Posse) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.9 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.8       

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ------ 6-------- 5-4 39.2F 34.5-39.1 3-3 38.3F 35.4-38.2 11-9-8 40.1F 39.4-37.7
Masahisa Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Curacion(JPN)(1.0) Moulin Orange(JPN)(0.5) Sugar Biscuits(JPN(3.7)

KYOTO Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.10～2026.01.09）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Asia Express  55   8   4   4  39 0.145 0.218
 2 Drefong  79   7  12   8  52 0.089 0.241
 3 Lord Kanaloa  75   7   5   8  55 0.093 0.160
 4 Sinister Minister  68   6   5   4  53 0.088 0.162
 5 Danon Legend  29   6   3   1  19 0.207 0.310
 6 Majestic Warrior  17   5   1   0  11 0.294 0.353
 7 Epiphaneia  19   4   1   2  12 0.211 0.263
 8 Discreet Cat  34   3   3   3  25 0.088 0.176
 9 Declaration of War  32   3   2   3  24 0.094 0.156
10 Palace Malice   5   3   2   0   0 0.600 1.000
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